

TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Tezpur – 784 028 (ASSAM)

ADVERTISEMENT NO. 14/2022

[for Faculty positions under the Dr. Ambedkar Centre of Excellence]

Date of interview re-scheduled

Due to administrative reasons, the date of interview (on Google Meet) for the temporary faculty positions under the Dr. Ambedkar Centre of Excellence advertised vide Advt. No. 14/2022 Dt. 19.09.2022 has been postponed and <u>rescheduled on 30.09.2022 (Friday)</u> from 10.30 AM.

(Biren Das) Registrar

Memo No.F.08-54/I(E)

Date: 27.09.202

Copy to:

1. Pro Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University.

2. Head, Centre for Inclusive Development, Tezpur University.

3. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.

4. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to float the advertisement and other details attached herewith in the University Website.

5. Tezpur University Notice Boards / Concerned files.

Registrar Tezpur University